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BASEBALL OUTLOOK 1968

The Husky nine will be ready to tackle a
tough schedule this season with the hopes of im-
proving last year’s record of 6 wins and 5 loss-
es.

Only one player from last year’s squad has
been lost through graduation. Coach Eli Mc-

Laughlin will have eleven varsity members re-
turning and fourteen sophomores up from the

freshman team, in addition to eleven other upper
classmen battling for team positions.

Leading the pitching staff will be two solid
performers, Bob Gibble and Joe Walton, both
of whom were regulars on the mound last year.
Other hopeful hurlers include Lamar Beinhow-
er, Steve Klinger, Dave Gay, Wally Smith, Bob
Rupp, Stan Swist, and Tom Matthews. The
catching chores will be handled by Ben Pol-
lock, Jim Wysor, Roy Underhill, Marvin Ser-
han, and Dick Fisher.

Hustling for infield positions will be Jerry
Devlin, Gene Gruber, Frank Mastroianni, Jim
Rupert, Dennis Weis, John Wolk, Tom Wenner,
Frank Callahan, Lanny Diltz, Harold Albertson,
and Ron Magargle. The outfield positions are
open to Pat Colgan, Jack Hollis, Greg Kanaskie,
Ron Reitz, Mark Ferraro, Eric Landers, Tom
Matthews, Don Deitterick, Rick Camuso, and
Rick Bush.

With McLaughlin being tied up in swimming
until the middle of March, the squad has had to
work out early on its own. This, however, has
not affected the eagerness and enthusiasm
which should prove to be a significant factor in
the outcome of the season. There are indications
that this team will make every effort to equal
the achievements of the B.S.C. 1965 PSCAC
championship team.



BLOOMSBURG STATE COLLEGE VARSITY BASEBALL SQUAD

Name

Albertson, Harold
Beinhower, Lamar
Bush, Rick
Callahan, Frank
Camuso, Rich
Colgan, Pat
Deandrea, Fran
Deitterick, Don
Devlin, Jerry
Diltz, Lanny
Ferraro, Mark
Fisher, Dick
Gay, Dave
Gibble, Bob
Gruber, Gene
Hollis, Jack
Kanaskie, Greg
Keifer, Steve
Kisela, John
Klinger, Steve
Landers, Eric
Magargle, Ron
Mastroianni, Frank
Matthews, Tom
Pierotti, Gerard
Pollock, Ben
Reitz, Ron
Reynolds, Pete
Rupert, Jim
Rupp, Bob
Serhan, Marvin
Sipida, Bob
Smith, Wally
Swist, Stanley
Taylor, Tom
Underhill, Roy
Walton, Joe
Weir, Dennis
Wenner, Tom
Wolk, John
Wysor, Jim

Class

Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.

Jr.

Ht.
510
510
58
59
511
510
510
58
59
510
59
510
61
62
6’1
511
510
59
62
64
510
510
57
58
56
6’1
6’1
56
510
65
59
511
59
6’1

510
6’1
59
64
62
511

Wt.

155
195
150
165
160
175
160
150
155
190
155
240
190
180
195
190
160
160
195
185
165
165
150
140
138
220
185
155
140
200
158
180
165
195
180
185
180
180
240
180
186

Position

Infield
P

O.F.
3rd
O.F.
O.F.
2nd
O.F.
2nd
2-3-SS
O.F.
C-1st
P

P

Ist
O.F.
O.F.
LF.
1st-O.F.
P

O.F.
2nd-SS

SS-2nd

O.F.-P
2nd

C.
O.F.
2nd

ILF.-O.F.

Ist-P
C
2nd-3rd
P

P
O.F.
C

P
3rd
Ist
LF.
C

Hometown

Orangeville
Etters
Bloomsburg
Mt. Carmel
Bridgeport
Carbondale
Dunmore
Berwick
Espy
Bloomsburg
Poughkeepsie, N. Y.
Watsontown
Tunkhannock
Reading
Freeland
Boyertown
Shamokin
Milton
Shamokin
Valley View
Bloomsburg
Turbotville
Scranton
Clarks Summit
Scranton
Benton
Sunbury
Scranton
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Harveys Lake
Freeland
Fullerton
Perth Amboy, N. J.
Middletown
Mifflinville
Hazleton
Sunbury
Orangeville
Ridley Park
Fairless Hills



ELI McLAUGHLIN
HEAD BASEBALL COACH

Returning to the B. S. C. baseball scene this
year is Eli McLaughlin who assisted former
Head Coach Dick Mentzer for the seasons of
1965 and 1966. During the 65 season he helped
produce a Pennsylvania State College champ-
ionship team which won the District 19 NAIA
championship and competed in the Area § NAIA
championship competition.

In addition to coaching baseball, he has serv-
ed seven years as head swimming coach. His
tankmen have had winning seasons for the past
two years. His team just completed the season
posting nine victories against two losses and fin-
ishing second in the PSCAC meet. McLaughlin,
a member of the Health and Physical Education
department, previously served three years as
football line coach.

A native of Valley Forge, McLaughlin receiv-
ed his B. S. and M. Ed. degrees from West Ches-
ter State College. Prior to joining the B. S. C.
faculty and coaching staff in September, 1961,
he taught and coached at Penncrest High
School. In addition to playing high school
baseball, McLaughlin played with teams of the
U. S. Air Force and with several semi-pro teams.
In 1952, he had an opportunity to try-out with
Cincinnati at Charleston, South Carolina, but
due to personal conflicts, had to reject the offer.

Coach McLaughlin will determine to build a
winning season on the dedication and hustle of
his team members. He believes that in order to
be a successful coach, one must have a good
philosophy, be a good organizer, and be a good
teacher.

BASEBALL SCHEDULE

April 18—Kutztown F and V .............. H—2:00
*April 20—Shippensburg ..................... A—1:00
*April 23—Mansfield ........................ H—1:00
April 25—Millersville FF and V ............ H—2:30
*April 27—Lock Haven ............ccovvvunn. A—1:00
May 1—East Stroudsburg F and V ...... H—3:00
#May 4—BucknellP ..............cc.oiatn A—2:00
*May 4—Mansfield ....................... A—1:00
May 9—Kutztown Fand V .......... A—1:30-3:00
May 1l1—East Stroudsburg FandV ........ A—2:00
*May 13—Lock Haven ...................... H—1:00
May 14—Bucknell F ...................... H—3:00

*Double Header



